Form PTO-1595 RECORD/ (Rev. 10/02) 1 1 - 1	4 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OND No. 0054 0067 ( 0/20/0005)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 103	118221 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Atofina 4/8 Cours Michelet La Defense 10	Name: Arkema
F-92800 Puteaux FRANCE	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4/8 Cours Michelet
│	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	La Defense 10
☐ Other	City: Puteaux State: France Zip: F-92800
Execution Date: November 30, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/701,681	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes 🔼 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Smith, Gambrell & Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800	02-4300
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and configuration any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.  Frederick F. Calvetti  Name of Person Signing  Signature  November 8, 2005  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

11/10

01 FC:8021

REEL: 017192 FRAME: 0933

## K. L. ASSOCIÉS

#

**NOTAIRES**Gildas de KERHALIC
Alain KOENIG

Chantal GAUDRY Gilles BONNET

## CERTIFICATE

## I THE UNDERSIGNED,

Maître Alain KOENIG, Notary Public of the firm « Gildas le GONIDEC de KERHALIC, Alain KOENIG, Notaires associés» with its head office at 20 rue de la Paix, PARIS 2ème,

Hereby CERTIFY and ATTEST by way of proof to whom it may concern that:

Of the Joint General Meeting of shareholders of the company ATOFINA S.A., a private company with a capital of 501.240.321 Euros, with company head office at 4/8 cours Michelet, 92800 PUTEAUX, registered with Nanterre Company Registry Office under number 319 632 790, held on 4 October 2004, and at which it was decided to change the company name To **ARKEMA**, has been deposited at the Office of Notaries.

Signed at PARIS, On 30 November 2004

**RECORDED: 11/08/2005** 

20 rue de la Paix - B.P. 6458 - 75064 PARIS Cedex 02 - tél. : 01 55 04 70 00 - fax : 01 40 20 42 43

e-mail: notaires@kl-associes.org

Gildas de KERHALIC et Alain KOENIG, Notaires Associés

SCPTON - Membre d'une association agréée - Le règlement par chèque est autorisé - 325775955 RCS PARIS

PATENT

**REEL: 017192 FRAME: 0934**